You will pay us a $75,000 lump sum franchise fee upon signing the Franchise Agreement.  This 

fee is not refundable under any circumstances. 

ITEM 6: OTHER FEES 

Type of Fee Amount Due Date Remarks 

Continuing License 

Fee   

For new Franchisee, the 

monthly licensing fee 

will be one thousand 

five hundred dollars 

($1,500.00) for the first 

twelve (12) months and 

subsequently increase 

to two thousand dollars 

($2,000.00) per month 

for the remainder of the 

term. 

21 days after the date 

of the billing invoice 

We may increase this fee 

annually.  However, the

[...]

franchised Pharmacy. This fee is non-refundable. The initial fees will be a $75,000 lump sum 

franchise fee due upon signing the Franchise Agreement. 

2) Franchisee shall pay to 986 a continuing license fee: 

o For new Franchisee, the monthly licensing fee will be one thousand five hundred dollars 

($1,500.00) for the first twelve (12) months and subsequently increase to two thousand 

dollars ($2,000.00) per month for the remainder of the term. 

In addition, 986, at its sole discretion, reserves the right to increase the license fee annually by up to five

[...]

working more than 30 hours after three months and a 401K plan, and vacation benefits.  Exceptions are 

allowed by special waiver and consent from Franchisor.   

Section 7: Fees 

7.1 Initial Fees 

Franchisee shall pay to 986 an initial fee of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) and is non-refundable. 

This fee is due on the day this Agreement is executed. The initial fees will be a $75,000 lump sum franchise 

fee due upon signing the Franchise Agreement. 

7.2 License Fees 

Franchisee shall pay to 986 a continuing license fee::